13.6 Our opinion of value does not include any allowance for VAT that may be applicable on sale of 

part or all of the Property.   

14.0 Capital Value 

14.1 We are of the opinion that the Equitable Value of the Property in its current condition, on the 

assumption of a purchase by the Tenant from the Landlord, as at the valuation date is £140,000 

(One hundred and Forty thousand pounds sterling). 

14.2 It should be noted that values change over time and that the valuation provided above is given on 

the date specified.  It may not be valid on an earlier or later date. 

15.0 Basis of Valuation 

15.1 Valuation Definitions